U.S. Department of Commerce FORM PTO-1618A Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK 10-13-1998 1999 CCT -6 PM 3:09 OPR/FIMRECORDATI 100849567 TRADEMARKS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type Conveyance Type License **Assignment** ΧÌ New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) **Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment** Document ID # **Effective Date** Month Day Year Merger **Correction of PTO Error** 23 98 Frame # Reel # Change of Name **Corrective Document** Frame # Reel# Other Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day Year Apache-Minnesota Thom McAn, Inc. Name 23 98 Formerly Limited Partnership |X | General Partnership Corporation Association Individual Other Minnesota X | Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization **Receiving Party** Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Footstar Corporation Name DRA/AKA/TA Composed of 933 MacArthur Boulevard Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Mahwah 07430 Address (line 3) New Jersey Zip Code State/Country If document to be recorded is an Individual **Limited Partnership** General Partnership assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an Corporation **Association** appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate Other document from Assignment.) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization **Texas** FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 00000119 132334 1847185 10/13/1998 TTOW11

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

	PTO-1618B
Expires 06/3	30/99

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.							
Name	•	Line		teceiving raity of			
امحصوفه							
Address (line 1)							
Address (line 2)							
Address (line 3)							
Address (line 4)							
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 201-934-2239							
Name							
Address (line 1)							
	Footstar. Inc.						
Address (line 2)	933 MacArthur Blvd.						
Address (line 3)	Mahwah, NJ 07430						
Address (line 4)	e 4)						
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.							
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached							
	e Trademark Application Number <u>o</u>	_		OTH numbers for the :	same property).		
Trac	demark Application Number	er(s)	Regis	stration Number(s)		
75434542		18	347185	709666			
		75	3012	384635			
		74	2035	670270			
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 7							
Fee Amoun		for Properties Listed					
		-		\$ 190.00			
	-	closed Deposi	t Account 💥				
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)							
Deposit Account Number: # 13-2534							
		Authorization to charge	additional fees	: Yes XX	No		
Statement and Signature							
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.							
Linda	M. Rurka	10	10-2-98				
Name	Name of Person Signing Linda M. Rurka Signature				Date Signed		

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This assignment, effective this 23rd day of September, 1998, by and between APACHE-MINNESOTA THOM MCAN, INC., a Minnesota corporation, with an office at 2 Executive Boulevard, New York 10901 (hereinafter "Assignor") and Footstar Corporation, a Texas Corporation, with an office at 933 MacArthur Boulevard, Mahwah, New Jersey 07430 (hereinafter "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted, used and is the owner of the Marks, registered and/or pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, as set forth on the attached Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring any and all rights that Assignor may have in and to the Marks and the registration therefor, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Marks are used and which is symbolized by the Marks, along with the right to recover damages and profits for past infringements thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor does hereby transfer, assign and set over to Assignee all of its, right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the registrations therefor for the United States with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Marks are used and which is symbolized by the Marks, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof;

Assignor hereby requests that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America, whose duty it is to issue the Certificate of Registration, Renewal, or Assignment, for any registration, or registration resulting from any applications listed in attached Schedule A, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

Assignor further covenants that it will, upon request, execute, deliver to Assignee further documents and instruments, and take all other lawful acts deemed necessary by Assignee, to enable Assignee to obtain, maintain and enforce the full benefit of the successors, assigns or other legal representatives of Assignee.

This Assignment shall be binding upon the successors, assigns or other legal representatives of Assignor and shall inure to the benefit of the successors, assigns or other legal representatives of Assignee.

APACHE-MINNESOTA THOM MCAN, INC.

Name:

Donna Wangenstein

Vice President

STATE of New Jersey

) ss.:

COUNTY of Bergen

On this, 20 day of September, 1998, personally appeared Donna Wangenstein, to me known and known to me to be Vice President of APACHE-MINNESOTA THOM MCAN. INC., the assignor named above, and acknowledged that she executed the foregoing Assignment on behalf of said assignor and fursuant to authority daily received.

RESE M. STRAUT NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JUNE 23, 1999

> TRADEMARK REEL: 1797 FRAME: 0834

SCHEDULE A

THOM MCAN Serial No.75/434,542

TM THOM MCAN FOOTWEAR Reg. No. 1,847,185

THOM MCAN BOOTMASTER Reg. No. 753,012

THOM MCAN ROMA Reg. No. 742,035

THOM MCAN DOUBLE PLAY Reg. No. 709,666

THOM MCAN CAMPUS WALKERS Reg. No. 384,635

WEEK-ENDER Reg. No. 670,270

RECORDED: 10/06/1998

TRADEMARK REEL: 1797 FRAME: 0835